Subsequent to the acquisition, AOI Saigon Pte Ltd has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the group.

AMARA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Unaudited Full Year Financial Statement And Dividend Announcement for the Year Ended 31 December 2019

Statement of Changes in Equity - Group

A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or (ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalisation issues and

distributions to shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year.

*

*

*

Page 5 of 13

1 (d) (ii)

Number of

shares
Amount

'000 $'000

Balance at 1 January and 31 December 2019 576,936 125,646

There was no conversion of shares during the financial year.

1 (d) (iii)

31/12/2019 31/12/2018

Total issued ordinary shares (including treasury shares) 576,936,000 576,936,000

Less: Treasury shares   (1,967,800)   (1,967,800)

Total issued ordinary shares (excluding treasury shares) 574,968,200 574,968,200

1 (d) (iv)

2

3

4

5

SFRS(I) 16 Leases

The reconciliation of the above changes in accounting policy is as follows:

1/1/2019 Effects 1/1/2019
Group SFRS(I) 16

As reported Leases As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000
Statement of Financial Position
Property, plant and equipment   239,652 (5,244)   234,408

Land use rights   6,618 (6,618)   -

Right-of-use assets   - 35,462   35,462

Trade and other payables   (30,584)   423 (30,161)

Finance lease liabilities   (5,472) 5,472   -

Lease liabilities   - (39,484)   (39,484)

Deferred tax liabilities   (13,226) 912   (12,314)

Deferred tax assets   97 641   738

Retained earnings   (281,229) 8,436   (272,793)

6

31/12/2019 31/12/2018

Cents Cents

(i) Based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue 4.90 5.56

(ii) On a fully diluted basis 4.90 5.56

7

31/12/2019 31/12/2018 31/12/2019 31/12/2018

Cents Cents Cents Cents

70.25 69.46 19.80 19.74

The Group applied the transition approach to recognise the cumulative effect of initially applying this standard as of 1 January 2019 as an adjustment to opening

balance of retained earnings without restating prior periods’ information. In addition the Group has applied the recognition exemptions for short-term leases and

leases of low value items in accordance with the principles of SFRS(I) 16.